## Lion's Den Tactical, LLC

info@ldtactical.com (404) 840-7343



## RELEASE, WAIVER, INDEMNIFICATION, HOLD HARMLESS, AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, in consideration of being permitted to attend a course for instruction in firearms, for the instruction in firearms, for use of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned agrees to the following:

The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, hold harmless and defend Lion's Den Tactical, LLC, and its instructors, officers, directors, employees, or agents (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Lion's Den Tactical, LLC", from any and all fault, liabilities, costs, expenses, claims, demands, or lawsuits arising out of, related to or connected with: the discharge of firearms; the course of instruction; the Undersigned's participation in the course of instruction; the range, buildings, land and premises used for the course of instruction (hereinafter the "Premises"); the Undersigned's presence on or use of said Premises; and any and all acts or omissions of the Undersigned.

The Undersigned furthermore waives and for himself/herself and his/her executors, personal representatives, administrators, assignees, and heirs, any and all rights and claims for damages, losses, demands and any other actions or claims whatsoever, which he/she may have or which may arise against Lion's Den Tactical, LLC, (including, but not limited to, the death of the Undersigned and/or any and all injuries, damages, or illnesses suffered by the Undersigned or the Undersigned's property), which may, in any way whatsoever, arise out of, be related to or be connected with: the course of instruction; the Premises, including any latent defect in the Premises; the Undersigned's presence on or use of said Premises; the Undersigned's property (whether or not entrusted to Lion's Den Tactical, LLC); and the discharge of firearms. Lion's Den Tactical, LLC shall not be liable for, and the Undersigned, on behalf of himself/herself and on behalf of his/her executors, personal representatives, administrators, assignees, and heirs, hereby expressly releases Lion's Den Tactical, LLC from any and all such claims and liabilities.

The Undersigned hereby expressly assumes the risk of entering the Premises and of taking part in the course of instruction in firearms and other activities on the Premises, which include, but are not limited to, instruction in the use of firearms, the discharge of firearms, and the firing of live ammunition.

The Undersigned furthermore hereby acknowledges and agrees that he/she has read this instrument and understands its terms and is executing this instrument freely and voluntarily and intends his/her signature to be a complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law. The Undersigned further acknowledges and agrees that he/she has read, understands, and will at all times abide by all range rules and procedures and any other rules and procedures stated by Lion's Den Tactical, LLC.

The Undersigned expressly agrees that this instrument is intended to be as broad as is permitted by law, and that if any provision of this instrument is held to be invalid or otherwise unenforceable, nevertheless, the balance of the instrument shall continue in full force and effect. This instrument binds the Undersigned and his/her executors, personal representatives, administrators, assignees, and heirs.

I acknowledge the contagious nature of the Coronavirus/COVID-19 virus and that the CDC and many other public health authorities still recommend practicing social distancing.

I acknowledge that Lion's Den Tactical, LLC has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of the Coronavirus/COVID-19.

I further acknowledge that Lion's Den Tactical, LLC cannot guarantee that I will not become infected with the Coronavirus/Covid-19. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to and/or infected by the

Coronavirus/COVID-19 may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, staff, and other Lion's Den Tactical, LLC clients and their families.

I voluntarily seek services provided by Lion's Den Tactical, LLC and acknowledge that I am increasing my risk to exposure to the Coronavirus/COVID-19 virus. I acknowledge that I must comply with all set procedures to reduce the spread while attending my class.

## I attest that:

- I am not experiencing any symptom of illness such as cough, shortness of breath or difficulty breathing, fever, chills, repeated shaking with chills, muscle pain, headache, sore throat, or new loss of taste or smell
- I have not traveled internationally within the last 14 days.
- I have not traveled to a highly impacted area within the United States of America in the last 14 days.
- I do not believe I have been exposed to someone with a suspected and/or confirmed case of the Coronavirus/COVID-19 virus.
- I have not been diagnosed with Coronavirus/Covid-19 and not yet cleared as non-contagious by state or local public health authorities.
- I am following all CDC recommended guidelines as much as possible and limiting my exposure to the Coronavirus/COVID-19 virus.

User Signature:		_ Date:
Name (Print):		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:	Email:	
	A.m.A	
If User is under 18 years old: Pare	ent/Guardian Consent	
I, as parent or guardian of above mine	or uder 18 years of age, hereby consen	t, on behalf of the said minor, to the
	RELEASE, WAIVER, INDEMNIFI	CATION, HOLD HARMLESS,
AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGI	REEMENT.	
Parant/Guardian Signatura		